D I N - A - M I T E ® A
Compact Solid State
Power Controller
Delivers Big
Performance
Watlow’s DIN-A-MITE® Style A power controller provides a
low-cost, highly compact and versatile solid state option for
controlling electric heat. You also get all the quality you

• Weight: 0.32 kg (0.71 lb)
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Ordering Information—2173
To order, complete the code number on the right with the
information below.
DIN-A-MITE
Style A = Solid State Power Controller
__ __ __ __ - __ __ __ __ - __ __ __ __
Phase
1 = 1 phase, 1 controlled leg
Cooling & Current Rating
0 = Natural convection current
rating 18A @ 50˚C (See
derating curve for current rating
at other temperatures)
Line & Load Voltage
02 = 24 to 48VÅ(ac)
24 = 100 to 240VÅ(ac)
60 = 277 to 600VÅ(ac)
Input Type
C0 = 4.5 to 32VÎ(dc) contactor
F0 = 4 to 20mAÎ(dc) proportional
F1 = 12 to 20mAÎ(dc) proportional
K1 = 22 to 26VÅ(ac) contactor
K2 = 100 to 120VÅ(ac) contactor
K3 = 200 to 240VÅ(ac) contactor
Manual Language
0 = English
1 = German
2 = Spanish
3 = French
Custom Parts Designation
00 = Standard parts
Recommended Semiconductor Fuse and Fuse Holder
Watlow Bussmann Ferraz
Fuse 17-8025 FWC25A10F PFZ-L330014
Holder 17-5110 B24202 PFZ-G81219
D A 1 00
Output Rating Curve
30
25
20
15
10
5
0
25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85
C
u